

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 279

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, strike the first “the” and substitute “certain”; strike beginning with the first “to” in line 6 down through “statement” in line 7; and in line 11, after “Act;” insert “defining a certain term; altering a certain definition;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 15, strike “or”; in line 16, after “Sibling” insert “; OR

(V) FOR PURPOSES OF SUBSECTION (C) OF THIS SECTION, THE REPRESENTATIVE OR DESIGNEE OF A VICTIM AS PROVIDED BY LAW”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 25, after “RIGHTS” insert “SECURED TO THAT VICTIM”; in lines 26 and 28, in each instance, strike “VICTIM’S OR REPRESENTATIVE’S”; in line 27, strike “773(B)” and substitute “773”; in line 31, strike “OF A VICTIM OR REPRESENTATIVE”; and in line 33, strike “OF A VICTIM’S REPRESENTATIVE”.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 2 in line 35, and on page 3 in lines 1, 3, and 5, in each instance, strike “OF A VICTIM”.

On page 3, in line 4, after “§ 857” insert “OF THIS SUBTITLE”.

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 3, in line 13, strike “773(B)” and substitute “773”; and in line 14, strike “all of the parties” and substitute “;”.

(Over)

(I) THE STATE'S ATTORNEY;

(II) IN A CRIMINAL CASE, THE DEFENDANT; AND

(III) IN A JUVENILE DELINQUENCY CASE, THE CHILD ALLEGED TO  
BE DELINQUENT”.